
Knutsford and District  Motor Club 
TARGA 2023

KNUTSFORD TARGA RALLY 2023 INTERCLUB Results Final at 17:10 – Graham Raeburn CofC
Timecard 1 Timecard 2 Timecard 3 Timecard 4 Timecard 5

Posi on No. Name Navigator Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 TOTAL AWARDS
1 2 Chris an Parker Molly Livermore E 98.0 167.0 420.0 363.0 207.0 144.0 399.0 1798.0 1st OVERALL
2 1 John Davies Ethan Davies E 95.0 165.0 413.0 370.0 210.0 154.0 404.0 1811.0 2nd OVERALL
3 6 Ellio  Stafford Ryan  Griffiths E 98.0 170.0 422.0 366.0 223.0 150.0 400.0 1829.0 3rd OVERALL
4 4 Gary White Bradley White E 99.0 163.0 413.0 363.0 217.0 149.0 428.0 1832.0 1st EXPERT
5 24 Kevin Stones Chris Holden E 104.0 178.0 442.0 397.0 228.0 163.0 425.0 1937.0
6 11 Tim Tordoff Ian Frazer E 109.0 176.0 438.0 399.0 227.0 162.0 435.0 1946.0
7 19 Douglas Brown Joshua Brown E 108.0 188.0 449.0 394.0 222.0 163.0 425.0 1949.0
8 9 Craig Burgess John Pickavance E 109.0 180.0 453.0 400.0 226.0 163.0 423.0 1954.0
9 25 Heath Griffiths Dylan Griffiths E 103.0 178.0 454.0 402.0 225.0 167.0 431.0 1960.0

10 46 Daniel Knight Morgan Knight N 111.0 184.0 453.0 399.0 229.0 164.0 432.0 1972.0 1st NOVICE
11 26 Jake Simms Jack Slatcher E 117.0 187.0 450.0 404.0 223.0 162.0 444.0 1987.0
12 34 Gareth Lloyd Ma hew Harwood N 109.0 186.0 486.0 416.0 234.0 159.0 408.0 1998.0 2nd NOVICE
13 38 Mark Taylor Saria Monsen-Elvik N 117.0 190.0 496.0 418.0 230.0 168.0 426.0 2045.0 3rd NOVICE
14 27 John Gornall Wendy Gornall E 111.0 200.0 483.0 416.0 252.0 174.0 474.0 2110.0
15 14 Chris Farrell Clare Hookham E 103.0 169.0 660.0 384.0 221.0 158.0 417.0 2112.0
16 16 Neil Raven Claire Raven E 113.0 202.0 505.0 440.0 250.0 182.0 455.0 2147.0
17 22 Tudor Morris Osian Richards E 112.0 234.0 486.0 431.0 245.0 173.0 473.0 2154.0
18 31 Luke Ledbury Max Bird N 114.0 184.0 660.0 398.0 224.0 164.0 416.0 2160.0
19 5 Richard Henman Dan Tribe E 111.0 184.0 660.0 364.0 249.0 160.0 452.0 2180.0
20 10 Alex Willan Glenn Fothergill E 111.0 190.0 660.0 396.0 243.0 165.0 439.0 2204.0
21 20 Gethin Eifion Jones Tomos Llyr Roberts E 107.0 217.0 660.0 408.0 226.0 159.0 435.0 2212.0
22 29 John Rhys Owen Sandra Jane Loton Jones N 105.0 181.0 660.0 412.0 243.0 164.0 455.0 2220.0
23 15 John Livermore Paul Mount E 111.0 194.0 660.0 420.0 228.0 166.0 446.0 2225.0
24 17 Dennis Cooke Phil Prosser E 125.0 208.0 503.0 394.0 420.0 180.0 481.0 2311.0
25 28 Stephen Holmes Ian Daws E 117.0 230.0 660.0 452.0 255.0 178.0 480.0 2372.0
26 30 Peter Jagger Jonathan Dyson E 122.0 198.0 510.0 452.0 259.0 183.0 660.0 2384.0
27 23 David Dunlop Richard Duddell N 134.0 228.0 620.0 437.0 275.0 210.0 530.0 2434.0
28 43 Andy Davies Stevie Price E 113.0 201.0 660.0 454.0 420.0 183.0 474.0 2505.0
29 41 Gary Wrigglesworth Steven Binhgam N 122.0 242.0 660.0 494.0 275.0 204.0 520.0 2517.0
30 57 Mar n Douglas WoodhouPaul Edward Train N 150.0 248.0 660.0 530.0 420.0 198.0 599.0 2805.0
31 56 Colin Castle Keith Castle N 240.0 350.0 660.0 660.0 420.0 300.0 618.0 3248.0

N/S 33 Mar n Freeman Kathy Woodward N 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 N/S
Re red 3 Tom Williams Mark Standen E 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Re red
Re red 12 James Durkin Peter Sco E 102.0 205.0 444.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Re red
Re red 40 Michael Pears Richard Johnson N 112.0 189.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Re red
Re red 44 Dave S rrup David T S rrup N 110.0 181.0 447.0 401.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Re red



Knutsford and District  Motor Club 
TARGA 2023

KNUTSFORD TARGA RALLY 2023 CLUBMANS Results Final at 17:10 – Graham Raeburn CofC
Timecard 1 Timecard 2 Timecard 3 Timecard 4 Timecard 5

Posi on No. Name Navigator Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 TOTAL AWARDS
1 35 Alun Morris Dylan Richards C 97.0 166.0 456.0 373.0 207.0 150.0 386.0 1835.0 1st CLUBMAN
2 13 Gareth Price Gemma Woolley C 102.0 180.0 441.0 399.0 217.0 158.0 406.0 1903.0
3 42 Cernyw Howatson Daniel Cernyw Howatson C 105.0 175.0 445.0 414.0 223.0 165.0 424.0 1951.0
4 7 Mark Slatcher Harry Slatcher C 113.0 179.0 441.0 438.0 231.0 161.0 447.0 2010.0
5 54 Callum Evans Thomas Busfield C 109.0 180.0 474.0 414.0 229.0 193.0 415.0 2014.0
6 45 Edward Cartledge Richard Cartledge C 116.0 189.0 484.0 435.0 229.0 164.0 430.0 2047.0
7 51 Ben Jones Meirion  Wyn Gadd C 108.0 174.0 450.0 410.0 247.0 173.0 486.0 2048.0
8 39 Ben Jude Sam Jaggard C 115.0 187.0 501.0 423.0 237.0 172.0 443.0 2078.0
9 37 Reg Walker Chris Walker C 118.0 195.0 495.0 427.0 259.0 169.0 443.0 2106.0

10 32 Ed Vaughan Tomos Ellis C 106.0 181.0 450.0 402.0 227.0 162.0 580.0 2108.0
11 53 James Wilkinson Ka e Lancaster C 123.0 204.0 523.0 456.0 255.0 176.0 496.0 2233.0
12 47 Andy Mccullen Daniel Hopkinson C 120.0 235.0 538.0 455.0 267.0 179.0 482.0 2276.0
13 8  Mar n Self Richard Ekin C 116.0 222.0 660.0 381.0 266.0 179.0 468.0 2292.0
14 36 Kevin Lomax Toby Lomax C 122.0 198.0 660.0 455.0 266.0 184.0 468.0 2353.0
15 49 Timothy Robson Georgia Robson C 147.0 241.0 660.0 470.0 282.0 189.0 493.0 2482.0
16 55 Callum Lewis Brian Stubbs C 182.0 202.0 557.0 660.0 244.0 170.0 476.0 2491.0
17 52 George Philip Howarth Callum Roe C 130.0 239.0 660.0 473.0 295.0 198.0 497.0 2492.0
18 58 Kieran Cassidy David Kenny C 121.0 190.0 660.0 433.0 420.0 176.0 499.0 2499.0
19 59 Simon Jarvis Stephen Harrison C 123.0 213.0 660.0 465.0 420.0 300.0 480.0 2661.0
20 50 Graham Heap Karen Whi am C 138.0 261.0 600.0 503.0 420.0 300.0 545.0 2767.0

N/S 21 Nick Pullan Tim Tennant C 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 N/S
Re red 18 Jeff Sharp Reece Davies C 107.0 172.0 445.0 431.0 224.0 160.0 0.0 Re red
Re red 48 Dave William Sharp Alfie William Sharp C 122.0 204.0 660.0 494.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Re red



Timecard 1 Knutsford and District  Motor Club 
TARGA 2023

KNUTSFORD TARGA RALLY 2023
Timecard 1 RUNS:2

No. Name Navigator Class Test 1 C L Ctrl Total Test 2 C L Ctrl Total Ret.
1 John Davies Ethan Davies E 95.0 0 95.0 165.0 0 165.0 260.0
2 Chris an Parker Molly Livermore E 98.0 0 98.0 167.0 0 167.0 265.0
3 Tom Williams Mark Standen E 100.0 0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 Ret.
4 Gary White Bradley White E 99.0 0 99.0 163.0 0 163.0 262.0
5 Richard Henman Dan Tribe E 111.0 0 111.0 184.0 0 184.0 295.0
6 Ellio  Stafford Ryan  Griffiths E 98.0 0 98.0 170.0 0 170.0 268.0
7 Mark Slatcher Harry Slatcher C 113.0 0 113.0 179.0 0 179.0 292.0
8  Mar n Self Richard Ekin C 116.0 0 116.0 192.0 1 30 222.0 338.0
9 Craig Burgess John Pickavance E 109.0 0 109.0 180.0 0 180.0 289.0

10 Alex Willan Glenn Fothergill E 111.0 0 111.0 190.0 0 190.0 301.0
11 Tim Tordoff Ian Frazer E 109.0 0 109.0 176.0 0 176.0 285.0
12 James Durkin Peter Sco E 102.0 0 102.0 205.0 0 205.0 307.0
13 Gareth Price Gemma Woolley C 102.0 0 102.0 180.0 0 180.0 282.0
14 Chris Farrell Clare Hookham E 103.0 0 103.0 169.0 0 169.0 272.0
15 John Livermore Paul Mount E 111.0 0 111.0 194.0 0 194.0 305.0
16 Neil Raven Claire Raven E 113.0 0 113.0 202.0 0 202.0 315.0
17 Dennis Cooke Phil Prosser E 125.0 0 125.0 208.0 0 208.0 333.0
18 Jeff Sharp Reece Davies C 107.0 0 107.0 172.0 0 172.0 279.0
19 Douglas Brown Joshua Brown E 108.0 0 108.0 188.0 0 188.0 296.0
20 Gethin Eifion Jones Tomos Llyr Roberts E 107.0 0 107.0 187.0 1 30 217.0 324.0
21 Nick Pullan Tim Tennant C 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 N/S
22 Tudor Morris Osian Richards E 112.0 0 112.0 204.0 1 30 234.0 346.0
23 David Dunlop Richard Duddell N 134.0 0 134.0 228.0 0 228.0 362.0
24 Kevin Stones Chris Holden E 104.0 0 104.0 178.0 0 178.0 282.0
25 Heath Griffiths Dylan Griffiths E 103.0 0 103.0 178.0 0 178.0 281.0
26 Jake Simms Jack Slatcher E 117.0 0 117.0 187.0 0 187.0 304.0
27 John Gornall Wendy Gornall E 111.0 0 111.0 200.0 0 200.0 311.0
28 Stephen Holmes Ian Daws E 117.0 0 117.0 200.0 1 30 230.0 347.0

Time 
Pen

Time 
Pen

C/Fwd 
Tot.



Timecard 1 Knutsford and District  Motor Club 
TARGA 2023

29 John Rhys Owen Sandra Jane Loton Jones N 105.0 0 105.0 181.0 0 181.0 286.0
30 Peter Jagger Jonathan Dyson E 122.0 0 122.0 198.0 0 198.0 320.0
31 Luke Ledbury Max Bird N 114.0 0 114.0 184.0 0 184.0 298.0
32 Ed Vaughan Tomos Ellis C 106.0 0 106.0 181.0 0 181.0 287.0
33 Mar n Freeman Kathy Woodward N 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 N/S
34 Gareth Lloyd Ma hew Harwood N 109.0 0 109.0 186.0 0 186.0 295.0
35 Alun Morris Dylan Richards C 97.0 0 97.0 166.0 0 166.0 263.0
36 Kevin Lomax Toby Lomax C 122.0 0 122.0 198.0 0 198.0 320.0
37 Reg Walker Chris Walker C 118.0 0 118.0 195.0 0 195.0 313.0
38 Mark Taylor Saria Monsen-Elvik N 117.0 0 117.0 190.0 0 190.0 307.0
39 Ben Jude Sam Jaggard C 115.0 0 115.0 187.0 0 187.0 302.0
40 Michael Pears Richard Johnson N 112.0 0 112.0 189.0 0 189.0 301.0
41 Gary Wrigglesworth Steven Binhgam N 122.0 0 122.0 212.0 1 30 242.0 364.0
42 Cernyw Howatson Daniel Cernyw Howatson C 105.0 0 105.0 175.0 0 175.0 280.0
43 Andy Davies Stevie Price E 113.0 0 113.0 201.0 0 201.0 314.0
44 Dave S rrup David T S rrup N 110.0 0 110.0 181.0 0 181.0 291.0
45 Edward Cartledge Richard Cartledge C 116.0 0 116.0 189.0 0 189.0 305.0
46 Daniel Knight Morgan Knight N 111.0 0 111.0 184.0 0 184.0 295.0
47 Andy Mccullen Daniel Hopkinson C 120.0 0 120.0 205.0 1 30 235.0 355.0
48 Dave William Sharp Alfie William Sharp C 122.0 0 122.0 204.0 0 204.0 326.0
49 Timothy Robson Georgia Robson C 147.0 0 147.0 211.0 1 30 241.0 388.0
50 Graham Heap Karen Whi am C 138.0 0 138.0 231.0 1 30 261.0 399.0
51 Ben Jones Meirion  Wyn Gadd C 108.0 0 108.0 174.0 0 174.0 282.0
52 George Philip Howarth Callum Roe C 130.0 0 130.0 209.0 1 30 239.0 369.0
53 James Wilkinson Ka e Lancaster C 123.0 0 123.0 204.0 0 204.0 327.0
54 Callum Evans Thomas Busfield C 109.0 0 109.0 180.0 0 180.0 289.0
55 Callum Lewis Brian Stubbs C 182.0 0 182.0 202.0 0 202.0 384.0
56 Colin Castle Keith Castle N 240.0 0 240.0 350.0 0 350.0 590.0
57 Mar n Douglas Woodhouse Paul Edward Train N 150.0 0 150.0 248.0 0 248.0 398.0
58 Kieran Cassidy David Kenny C 121.0 0 121.0 190.0 0 190.0 311.0
59 Simon Jarvis Stephen Harrison C 123.0 0 123.0 213.0 0 213.0 336.0
60 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0



Timecard 1 Knutsford and District  Motor Club 
TARGA 2023

KNUTSFORD TARGA RALLY 2023
Timecard 2 RUNS:1

No. Name Navigator Class Test 3 C L Ctrl Pen Total Ret.
1 John Davies Ethan Davies E 413.0 0 413.0 673.0 0
2 Chris an Parker Molly Livermore E 420.0 0 420.0 685.0 0
3 Tom Williams Mark Standen E 0 0.0 100.0 Ret.
4 Gary White Bradley White E 413.0 0 413.0 675.0 0
5 Richard Henman Dan Tribe E 660.0 0 660.0 955.0 0
6 Ellio  Stafford Ryan  Griffiths E 422.0 0 422.0 690.0 0
7 Mark Slatcher Harry Slatcher C 441.0 0 441.0 733.0 0
8  Mar n Self Richard Ekin C 660.0 0 660.0 998.0 0
9 Craig Burgess John Pickavance E 453.0 0 453.0 742.0 0

10 Alex Willan Glenn Fothergill E 660.0 0 660.0 961.0 0
11 Tim Tordoff Ian Frazer E 438.0 0 438.0 723.0 0
12 James Durkin Peter Sco E 444.0 0 444.0 751.0 0
13 Gareth Price Gemma Woolley C 441.0 0 441.0 723.0 0
14 Chris Farrell Clare Hookham E 660.0 0 660.0 932.0 0
15 John Livermore Paul Mount E 660.0 0 660.0 965.0 0
16 Neil Raven Claire Raven E 505.0 0 505.0 820.0 0
17 Dennis Cooke Phil Prosser E 503.0 0 503.0 836.0 0
18 Jeff Sharp Reece Davies C 445.0 0 445.0 724.0 0
19 Douglas Brown Joshua Brown E 449.0 0 449.0 745.0 0
20 Gethin Eifion Jones Tomos Llyr Roberts E 660.0 0 660.0 984.0 0
21 Nick Pullan Tim Tennant C 0 0.0 0.0 N/S
22 Tudor Morris Osian Richards E 486.0 0 486.0 832.0 0
23 David Dunlop Richard Duddell N 620.0 0 620.0 982.0 0
24 Kevin Stones Chris Holden E 442.0 0 442.0 724.0 0
25 Heath Griffiths Dylan Griffiths E 454.0 0 454.0 735.0 0
26 Jake Simms Jack Slatcher E 450.0 0 450.0 754.0 0
27 John Gornall Wendy Gornall E 483.0 0 483.0 794.0 0
28 Stephen Holmes Ian Daws E 660.0 0 660.0 1007.0 0
29 John Rhys Owen Sandra Jane Loton Jone N 660.0 0 660.0 946.0 0
30 Peter Jagger Jonathan Dyson E 510.0 0 510.0 830.0 0
31 Luke Ledbury Max Bird N 660.0 0 660.0 958.0 0
32 Ed Vaughan Tomos Ellis C 450.0 0 450.0 737.0 0
33 Mar n Freeman Kathy Woodward N 0 0.0 0.0 N/S
34 Gareth Lloyd Ma hew Harwood N 456.0 1 30 486.0 781.0 0
35 Alun Morris Dylan Richards C 426.0 1 30 456.0 719.0 0
36 Kevin Lomax Toby Lomax C 660.0 0 660.0 980.0 0
37 Reg Walker Chris Walker C 495.0 0 495.0 808.0 0
38 Mark Taylor Saria Monsen-Elvik N 466.0 1 30 496.0 803.0 0
39 Ben Jude Sam Jaggard C 471.0 1 30 501.0 803.0 0
40 Michael Pears Richard Johnson N 0 0.0 301.0 0
41 Gary Wrigglesworth Steven Binhgam N 660.0 0 660.0 1024.0 0
42 Cernyw Howatson Daniel Cernyw Howats C 445.0 0 445.0 725.0 0
43 Andy Davies Stevie Price E 660.0 0 660.0 974.0 0
44 Dave S rrup David T S rrup N 447.0 0 447.0 738.0 0
45 Edward Cartledge Richard Cartledge C 474.0 1 10 484.0 789.0 0

C/Fwd 
Total.



Timecard 1 Knutsford and District  Motor Club 
TARGA 2023

46 Daniel Knight Morgan Knight N 453.0 0 453.0 748.0 0
47 Andy Mccullen Daniel Hopkinson C 508.0 1 30 538.0 893.0 0
48 Dave William Sharp Alfie William Sharp C 660.0 0 660.0 986.0 0
49 Timothy Robson Georgia Robson C 660.0 0 660.0 1048.0 0
50 Graham Heap Karen Whi am C 570.0 1 30 600.0 999.0 0
51 Ben Jones Meirion  Wyn Gadd C 450.0 0 450.0 732.0 0
52 George Philip Howarth Callum Roe C 660.0 0 660.0 1029.0 0
53 James Wilkinson Ka e Lancaster C 523.0 0 523.0 850.0 0
54 Callum Evans Thomas Busfield C 474.0 0 474.0 763.0 0
55 Callum Lewis Brian Stubbs C 547.0 1 10 557.0 941.0 0
56 Colin Castle Keith Castle N 660.0 0 660.0 1250.0 0
57 Mar n Douglas WoodhousPaul Edward Train N 660.0 0 660.0 1058.0 0
58 Kieran Cassidy David Kenny C 660.0 0 660.0 971.0 0
59 Simon Jarvis Stephen Harrison C 660.0 0 660.0 996.0 0
60 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0



Timecard 1 Knutsford and District  Motor Club 
TARGA 2023

KNUTSFORD TARGA RALLY 2023
Timecard 3 RUNS:1

No. Name Navigator Class Test 4 C L Ctrl Pen Total Ret.
1 John Davies Ethan Davies E 370.0 0 370.0 1043.0 0
2 Chris an Parker Molly Livermore E 363.0 0 363.0 1048.0 0
3 Tom Williams Mark Standen E 0 0.0 100.0 Ret.
4 Gary White Bradley White E 363.0 0 363.0 1038.0 0
5 Richard Henman Dan Tribe E 364.0 0 364.0 1319.0 0
6 Ellio  Stafford Ryan  Griffiths E 366.0 0 366.0 1056.0 0
7 Mark Slatcher Harry Slatcher C 398.0 1 1 40 438.0 1171.0 0
8  Mar n Self Richard Ekin C 381.0 0 381.0 1379.0 0
9 Craig Burgess John Pickavance E 400.0 0 400.0 1142.0 0

10 Alex Willan Glenn Fothergill E 396.0 0 396.0 1357.0 0
11 Tim Tordoff Ian Frazer E 399.0 0 399.0 1122.0 0
12 James Durkin Peter Sco E 0 0.0 751.0 Ret.
13 Gareth Price Gemma Woolley C 389.0 1 10 399.0 1122.0 0
14 Chris Farrell Clare Hookham E 384.0 0 384.0 1316.0 0
15 John Livermore Paul Mount E 420.0 0 420.0 1385.0 0
16 Neil Raven Claire Raven E 440.0 0 440.0 1260.0 0
17 Dennis Cooke Phil Prosser E 394.0 0 394.0 1230.0 0
18 Jeff Sharp Reece Davies C 431.0 0 431.0 1155.0 0
19 Douglas Brown Joshua Brown E 394.0 0 394.0 1139.0 0
20 Gethin Eifion Jones Tomos Llyr Roberts E 408.0 0 408.0 1392.0 0
21 Nick Pullan Tim Tennant C 0 0.0 0.0 N/S
22 Tudor Morris Osian Richards E 431.0 0 431.0 1263.0 0
23 David Dunlop Richard Duddell N 437.0 0 437.0 1419.0 0
24 Kevin Stones Chris Holden E 397.0 0 397.0 1121.0 0
25 Heath Griffiths Dylan Griffiths E 402.0 0 402.0 1137.0 0
26 Jake Simms Jack Slatcher E 404.0 0 404.0 1158.0 0
27 John Gornall Wendy Gornall E 416.0 0 416.0 1210.0 0
28 Stephen Holmes Ian Daws E 452.0 0 452.0 1459.0 0
29 John Rhys Owen Sandra Jane Loton Jone N 402.0 1 10 412.0 1358.0 0
30 Peter Jagger Jonathan Dyson E 452.0 0 452.0 1282.0 0
31 Luke Ledbury Max Bird N 398.0 0 398.0 1356.0 0
32 Ed Vaughan Tomos Ellis C 402.0 0 402.0 1139.0 0
33 Mar n Freeman Kathy Woodward N 0 0.0 0.0 N/S
34 Gareth Lloyd Ma hew Harwood N 416.0 0 416.0 1197.0 0
35 Alun Morris Dylan Richards C 373.0 0 373.0 1092.0 0
36 Kevin Lomax Toby Lomax C 445.0 1 10 455.0 1435.0 0
37 Reg Walker Chris Walker C 427.0 0 427.0 1235.0 0
38 Mark Taylor Saria Monsen-Elvik N 418.0 0 418.0 1221.0 0
39 Ben Jude Sam Jaggard C 423.0 0 423.0 1226.0 0
40 Michael Pears Richard Johnson N 0 0.0 301.0 Ret.
41 Gary Wrigglesworth Steven Binhgam N 494.0 0 494.0 1518.0 0
42 Cernyw Howatson Daniel Cernyw Howatso C 414.0 0 414.0 1139.0 0
43 Andy Davies Stevie Price E 454.0 0 454.0 1428.0 0
44 Dave S rrup David T S rrup N 401.0 0 401.0 1139.0 0
45 Edward Cartledge Richard Cartledge C 425.0 1 10 435.0 1224.0 0

C/Fwd 
Total



Timecard 1 Knutsford and District  Motor Club 
TARGA 2023

46 Daniel Knight Morgan Knight N 399.0 0 399.0 1147.0 0
47 Andy Mccullen Daniel Hopkinson C 445.0 1 10 455.0 1348.0 0
48 Dave William Sharp Alfie William Sharp C 464.0 1 30 494.0 1480.0 0
49 Timothy Robson Georgia Robson C 470.0 0 470.0 1518.0 0
50 Graham Heap Karen Whi am C 503.0 0 503.0 1502.0 0
51 Ben Jones Meirion  Wyn Gadd C 410.0 0 410.0 1142.0 0
52 George Philip Howarth Callum Roe C 473.0 0 473.0 1502.0 0
53 James Wilkinson Ka e Lancaster C 456.0 0 456.0 1306.0 0
54 Callum Evans Thomas Busfield C 414.0 0 414.0 1177.0 0
55 Callum Lewis Brian Stubbs C 660.0 0 660.0 1601.0 0
56 Colin Castle Keith Castle N 660.0 0 660.0 1910.0 0
57 Mar n Douglas WoodhousePaul Edward Train N 530.0 0 530.0 1588.0 0
58 Kieran Cassidy David Kenny C 423.0 1 10 433.0 1404.0 0
59 Simon Jarvis Stephen Harrison C 465.0 0 465.0 1461.0 0
60 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0



Timecard 1 Knutsford and District  Motor Club 
TARGA 2023

KNUTSFORD TARGA RALLY 2023
Timercard 4 RUNS:2

No. Name Navigator Class Test 5 C L Ctrl Pen Total Test 6 C L Ctrl Pen Total Ret.
1 John Davies Ethan Davies E 210.0 0 210.0 154.0 0 154.0 1407.0 0
2 Chris an Parker Molly Livermore E 207.0 0 207.0 144.0 0 144.0 1399.0 0
3 Tom Williams Mark Standen E 0 0.0 0 0.0 100.0 Ret.
4 Gary White Bradley White E 217.0 0 217.0 149.0 0 149.0 1404.0 0
5 Richard Henman Dan Tribe E 249.0 0 249.0 160.0 0 160.0 1728.0 0
6 Ellio  Stafford Ryan  Griffiths E 223.0 0 223.0 150.0 0 150.0 1429.0 0
7 Mark Slatcher Harry Slatcher C 221.0 1 10 231.0 161.0 0 161.0 1563.0 0
8  Mar n Self Richard Ekin C 266.0 0 266.0 179.0 0 179.0 1824.0 0
9 Craig Burgess John Pickavance E 226.0 0 226.0 163.0 0 163.0 1531.0 0

10 Alex Willan Glenn Fothergill E 233.0 1 10 243.0 165.0 0 165.0 1765.0 0
11 Tim Tordoff Ian Frazer E 227.0 0 227.0 162.0 0 162.0 1511.0 0
12 James Durkin Peter Sco E 0 0.0 0 0.0 751.0 Ret.
13 Gareth Price Gemma Woolley C 217.0 0 217.0 158.0 0 158.0 1497.0 0
14 Chris Farrell Clare Hookham E 221.0 0 221.0 158.0 0 158.0 1695.0 0
15 John Livermore Paul Mount E 228.0 0 228.0 166.0 0 166.0 1779.0 0
16 Neil Raven Claire Raven E 250.0 0 250.0 182.0 0 182.0 1692.0 0
17 Dennis Cooke Phil Prosser E 420.0 0 420.0 180.0 0 180.0 1830.0 0
18 Jeff Sharp Reece Davies C 224.0 0 224.0 160.0 0 160.0 1539.0 0
19 Douglas Brown Joshua Brown E 222.0 0 222.0 163.0 0 163.0 1524.0 0
20 Gethin Eifion Jones Tomos Llyr Roberts E 226.0 0 226.0 159.0 0 159.0 1777.0 0
21 Nick Pullan Tim Tennant C 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 N/S
22 Tudor Morris Osian Richards E 245.0 0 245.0 173.0 0 173.0 1681.0 0
23 David Dunlop Richard Duddell N 275.0 0 275.0 210.0 0 210.0 1904.0 0
24 Kevin Stones Chris Holden E 228.0 0 228.0 163.0 0 163.0 1512.0 0
25 Heath Griffiths Dylan Griffiths E 225.0 0 225.0 167.0 0 167.0 1529.0 0
26 Jake Simms Jack Slatcher E 223.0 0 223.0 162.0 0 162.0 1543.0 0
27 John Gornall Wendy Gornall E 252.0 0 252.0 174.0 0 174.0 1636.0 0
28 Stephen Holmes Ian Daws E 255.0 0 255.0 178.0 0 178.0 1892.0 0

C/Fwd 
Total



Timecard 1 Knutsford and District  Motor Club 
TARGA 2023

29 John Rhys Owen Sandra Jane Loton Jones N 233.0 1 10 243.0 164.0 0 164.0 1765.0 0
30 Peter Jagger Jonathan Dyson E 259.0 0 259.0 183.0 0 183.0 1724.0 0
31 Luke Ledbury Max Bird N 224.0 0 224.0 164.0 0 164.0 1744.0 0
32 Ed Vaughan Tomos Ellis C 227.0 0 227.0 162.0 0 162.0 1528.0 0
33 Mar n Freeman Kathy Woodward N 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 N/S
34 Gareth Lloyd Ma hew Harwood N 234.0 0 234.0 159.0 0 159.0 1590.0 0
35 Alun Morris Dylan Richards C 207.0 0 207.0 150.0 0 150.0 1449.0 0
36 Kevin Lomax Toby Lomax C 266.0 0 266.0 184.0 0 184.0 1885.0 0
37 Reg Walker Chris Walker C 259.0 0 259.0 169.0 0 169.0 1663.0 0
38 Mark Taylor Saria Monsen-Elvik N 230.0 0 230.0 168.0 0 168.0 1619.0 0
39 Ben Jude Sam Jaggard C 237.0 0 237.0 172.0 0 172.0 1635.0 0
40 Michael Pears Richard Johnson N 0 0.0 0 0.0 301.0 Ret.
41 Gary Wrigglesworth Steven Binhgam N 275.0 0 275.0 204.0 0 204.0 1997.0 0
42 Cernyw Howatson Daniel Cernyw Howatson C 223.0 0 223.0 165.0 0 165.0 1527.0 0
43 Andy Davies Stevie Price E 420.0 0 420.0 183.0 0 183.0 2031.0 0
44 Dave S rrup David T S rrup N 0 0.0 0 0.0 1139.0 Ret.
45 Edward Cartledge Richard Cartledge C 229.0 0 229.0 164.0 0 164.0 1617.0 0
46 Daniel Knight Morgan Knight N 229.0 0 229.0 164.0 0 164.0 1540.0 0
47 Andy Mccullen Daniel Hopkinson C 267.0 0 267.0 179.0 0 179.0 1794.0 0
48 Dave William Sharp Alfie William Sharp C 0 0.0 0 0.0 1480.0 Ret.
49 Timothy Robson Georgia Robson C 282.0 0 282.0 189.0 0 189.0 1989.0 0
50 Graham Heap Karen Whi am C 420.0 0 420.0 300.0 0 300.0 2222.0 0
51 Ben Jones Meirion  Wyn Gadd C 247.0 0 247.0 173.0 0 173.0 1562.0 0
52 George Philip Howarth Callum Roe C 295.0 0 295.0 198.0 0 198.0 1995.0 0
53 James Wilkinson Ka e Lancaster C 255.0 0 255.0 176.0 0 176.0 1737.0 0
54 Callum Evans Thomas Busfield C 229.0 0 229.0 193.0 0 193.0 1599.0 0
55 Callum Lewis Brian Stubbs C 234.0 1 10 244.0 170.0 0 170.0 2015.0 0
56 Colin Castle Keith Castle N 420.0 0 420.0 300.0 0 300.0 2630.0 0
57 Mar n Douglas WoodhousPaul Edward Train N 420.0 0 420.0 198.0 0 198.0 2206.0 0
58 Kieran Cassidy David Kenny C 420.0 0 420.0 176.0 0 176.0 2000.0 0
59 Simon Jarvis Stephen Harrison C 420.0 0 420.0 300.0 0 300.0 2181.0 0
60 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0
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KNUTSFORD TARGA RALLY 2023
Timecard 5 RUNS:1

No. Name Navigator Class Test 7 C L Ctrl Pen Total Ret.
1 John Davies Ethan Davies E 404.0 0 404.0 1811.0 0
2 Chris an Parker Molly Livermore E 399.0 0 399.0 1798.0 0
3 Tom Williams Mark Standen E 0 0.0 100.0 Ret.
4 Gary White Bradley White E 428.0 0 428.0 1832.0 0
5 Richard Henman Dan Tribe E 452.0 0 452.0 2180.0 0
6 Ellio  Stafford Ryan  Griffiths E 400.0 0 400.0 1829.0 0
7 Mark Slatcher Harry Slatcher C 417.0 1 30 447.0 2010.0 0
8  Mar n Self Richard Ekin C 468.0 0 468.0 2292.0 0
9 Craig Burgess John Pickavance E 423.0 0 423.0 1954.0 0

10 Alex Willan Glenn Fothergill E 439.0 0 439.0 2204.0 0
11 Tim Tordoff Ian Frazer E 435.0 0 435.0 1946.0 0
12 James Durkin Peter Sco E 0 0.0 751.0 Ret.
13 Gareth Price Gemma Woolley C 406.0 0 406.0 1903.0 0
14 Chris Farrell Clare Hookham E 417.0 0 417.0 2112.0 0
15 John Livermore Paul Mount E 446.0 0 446.0 2225.0 0
16 Neil Raven Claire Raven E 455.0 0 455.0 2147.0 0
17 Dennis Cooke Phil Prosser E 481.0 0 481.0 2311.0 0
18 Jeff Sharp Reece Davies C 0 0.0 1539.0 Ret.
19 Douglas Brown Joshua Brown E 425.0 0 425.0 1949.0 0
20 Gethin Eifion Jones Tomos Llyr Roberts E 435.0 0 435.0 2212.0 0
21 Nick Pullan Tim Tennant C 0 0.0 0.0 N/S
22 Tudor Morris Osian Richards E 473.0 0 473.0 2154.0 0
23 David Dunlop Richard Duddell N 530.0 0 530.0 2434.0 0
24 Kevin Stones Chris Holden E 425.0 0 425.0 1937.0 0
25 Heath Griffiths Dylan Griffiths E 431.0 0 431.0 1960.0 0
26 Jake Simms Jack Slatcher E 444.0 0 444.0 1987.0 0
27 John Gornall Wendy Gornall E 474.0 0 474.0 2110.0 0
28 Stephen Holmes Ian Daws E 480.0 0 480.0 2372.0 0

C/Fwd 
Total
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29 John Rhys Owen Sandra Jane Loton Jones N 425.0 1 30 455.0 2220.0 0
30 Peter Jagger Jonathan Dyson E 660.0 0 660.0 2384.0 0
31 Luke Ledbury Max Bird N 416.0 0 416.0 2160.0 0
32 Ed Vaughan Tomos Ellis C 580.0 0 580.0 2108.0 0
33 Mar n Freeman Kathy Woodward N 0 0.0 0.0 N/S
34 Gareth Lloyd Ma hew Harwood N 408.0 0 408.0 1998.0 0
35 Alun Morris Dylan Richards C 386.0 0 386.0 1835.0 0
36 Kevin Lomax Toby Lomax C 468.0 0 468.0 2353.0 0
37 Reg Walker Chris Walker C 443.0 0 443.0 2106.0 0
38 Mark Taylor Saria Monsen-Elvik N 426.0 0 426.0 2045.0 0
39 Ben Jude Sam Jaggard C 443.0 0 443.0 2078.0 0
40 Michael Pears Richard Johnson N 0 0.0 301.0 Ret.
41 Gary Wrigglesworth Steven Binhgam N 520.0 0 520.0 2517.0 0
42 Cernyw Howatson Daniel Cernyw Howatson C 424.0 0 424.0 1951.0 0
43 Andy Davies Stevie Price E 474.0 0 474.0 2505.0 0
44 Dave S rrup David T S rrup N 0 0.0 1139.0 Ret.
45 Edward Cartledge Richard Cartledge C 430.0 0 430.0 2047.0 0
46 Daniel Knight Morgan Knight N 432.0 0 432.0 1972.0 0
47 Andy Mccullen Daniel Hopkinson C 482.0 0 482.0 2276.0 0
48 Dave William Sharp Alfie William Sharp C 0 0.0 1480.0 Ret.
49 Timothy Robson Georgia Robson C 493.0 0 493.0 2482.0 0
50 Graham Heap Karen Whi am C 545.0 0 545.0 2767.0 0
51 Ben Jones Meirion  Wyn Gadd C 486.0 0 486.0 2048.0 0
52 George Philip Howarth Callum Roe C 497.0 0 497.0 2492.0 0
53 James Wilkinson Ka e Lancaster C 496.0 0 496.0 2233.0 0
54 Callum Evans Thomas Busfield C 415.0 0 415.0 2014.0 0
55 Callum Lewis Brian Stubbs C 476.0 0 476.0 2491.0 0
56 Colin Castle Keith Castle N 618.0 0 618.0 3248.0 0
57 Mar n Douglas WoodhousPaul Edward Train N 599.0 0 599.0 2805.0 0
58 Kieran Cassidy David Kenny C 499.0 0 499.0 2499.0 0
59 Simon Jarvis Stephen Harrison C 480.0 0 480.0 2661.0 0
60 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0


